

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6730/2010

M/S MAHAVEER STONE CRUSHING CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA MOTORS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report. As the counsel for the appellant has expired. Notice for alternate arrangement was issued to the appellant by Registered Post on 15th February, 2021. Such notice is not yet served.

Registry to issue fresh notice for alternate arrangement to the appellant by giving a specific date for appearance in the second week of February, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)