

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6730/2010

M/S MAHAVEER STONE CRUSHING CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA MOTORS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report of 07.02.2022 indicates that although notice for alternative arrangement by the appellants was duly served, none has entered appearance so far. In these circumstances, Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, learned counsel, is requested to assist the Court.

Registry to forward the papers of the appeal to the learned *Amicus Curiae*.

List this matter on 15th March, 2022.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER